

GAHC010000502023



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/217/2023**

RAJIB ROY  
S/O-RATHIN ROY,  
R/O- WARD NO-14, COLLEGE ROAD,  
P.O- BILASHIPARA, DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-781022

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,  
ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPTT. JANATA BHAVAN, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-6

2:PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST  
ARANYA BHAWAN  
PANJABARI  
GUWAHATI-781037  
ASSAM

3:THE CONSERVATOR OF FOREST  
O/O THE PCCF  
ARANYA BHAWAN PANJABARI GUWAHATI-781037

4:THE SELECTION COMMITTEE  
FOR THE POST OF FORESTER GRADE -1  
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST  
ASSAM  
ARANYA BHAWAN PANJABARI GUWAHATI-781037  
ASSAM

5:RUPAMONI SAIKIA  
D/O- LATE GANESH CH. SAIKIA  
R/O- VILLAGE TITABAR BIBIJAN GAON  
P.O- TITABAR  
DIST- JORHAT  
PIN-785630

6:GAYATRI GOGOI  
D/O- RAMANANDA GOGOI  
R/O- H/NO-43  
NEAR ROAD SHAH L.P SCHOOL  
TINIALI  
MILANPUR ROAD  
CHANDMARI  
P.O- BAMUNIMAIDAM  
DIST- KAMRUP (M)  
PIN-781021

7:PRANITA BARUAH  
D/O- LATE RAMESH CH. SEAL  
R/O- VILLAGE BARNALIKUCHI  
P.O- PATACHARKUCHI  
DIST- BARPETA  
PIN-781326

8:NAMITA ROY  
D/O-JITENDRA NATH ROY  
R/O- VILLAGE KAIMARI PART -1  
P.O- KAIMARI  
DIST- DHUBRI  
PIN-78333

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. J KALITA, MS. S. KAR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, FOREST,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 25-04-2025**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.  
Accordingly, list the matter on ***06.05.2025***.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**