

GAHC010232552016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1198/2016

GYAN SINGH
S/O. SRI RAM SUMER SINGH, VILL. TARWAI, P.O. BIGHANA, DIST.
ALLAHABAD, STATE-UTTAR PRADESH, PIN-212305, PRESENTLY RESIDING
AT 104 AWARD STAFF QUARTER, SBI, QUARTER NO.C/14, RUKMINI GAON,
GHY.-781022.

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA and 5 ORS
REP. BY THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER, HAVING ITS LOCAL HEAD
OFFICE IN DISPUR, GHY.-781006.

2:THE CHIEF GEN. MANAGER

SBI
LOCAL HEAD OFFICE
DISPUR
GHY.-781006
ASSAM.

3:THE CIRCLE SECURITY OFFICER

SBI
LOCAL HEAD OFFICE
DISPUR
GHY.-781006
ASSAM.

4:THE DY. GEN. MANAGER and CHIEF DEV. OFFICER

SBI
LOCAL HEAD OFFICE

DISPUR
GHY.-781006
ASSAM.

5:THE ASSTT. GEN. MANAGER
OFFICE ADMINISTRATION DEPTT. SBI
LOCAL HEAD OFFICE
DISPUR
GHY.-781006
ASSAM.

6:CAPT. VIKRAM SINGH RAWAT
AGMSECURITY CIRCLE SECURITY OFFICER SBI
LHO
65 ST. MARKS ROAD
BANGALURU-56001
KARNATAKA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. R BORAH, MR H K DAS,MR. P P BORTHAKUR,MR. A CHAMUAH,MR. T MADHUKALLYA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B DAS, MR. L TALUKDAR,MR. N BARUA(R-1-6),MS. M DAS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

06.05.2025

List this matter again on 27.05.2025 enabling the learned counsel for the petitioner to compare the discharge certificate which the learned counsel for the Bank submits is at variance with the one received from the Air Force and the one submitted by the Bank.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant